Page 1 of 2 General Abstract

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number: 76H 104925-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM

Version: 2 -- CHANGE AUTHORIZATION

Version Status: ACTIVE

THIS AUTHORIZATION IS LIMITED TO THE AMOUNT OF THE HISTORIC USE RECOGNIZED BY THE DEPARTMENT IN THIS PROCEEDING AS SUBJECT TO CHANGE, AND WILL THEREAFTER NOT EXCEED THAT AMOUNT. IF THE HISTORIC USE IS REDUCED UNDER ADJUDICATION PROCEEDINGS PURSUANT TO TITLE 85, CHAPTER 2, PART 2, MCA, THIS AUTHORIZATION WILL BE LIMITED TO A LESSER

AMOUNT.

Owners: MICHAEL J FAULK

PO BOX 2149

SLIDELL, LA 70459-2149

BRENNA FAULK

529 MOOSE HOLLOW RD VICTOR, MT 59875

LAWRENCE A CORONA 465 MOOSE HOLLOW RD VICTOR, MT 59875

MARIE M CORONA 465 MOOSE HOLLOW RD VICTOR, MT 59875

HAZEL I BOSCARINO 3978 HWY 93 N

STEVENSVILLE, MT 59870

RANDALL BLACKWOOD 506 GRANTSDALE RD HAMILTON, MT 59840

Priority Date: DECEMBER 31, 1890

Enforceable Priority Date: DECEMBER 31, 1890

Purpose (use): STOCK

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Volume: THIS WATER RIGHT INCLUDES THE AMOUNT OF WATER CONSUMPTIVELY USED

FOR STOCKWATERING PURPOSES AT THE RATE OF 30 GALLONS PER DAY PER ANIMAL UNIT. ANIMAL UNITS SHALL BE BASED ON REASONABLE CARRYING CAPACITY AND HISTORICAL USE OF THE AREA SERVICED BY THIS WATER

SOURCE.

Source Name: SPRING, UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF FRED BURR CREEK

Source Type: SURFACE WATER

Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

IDGovt LotQtr SecSecTwpRgeCounty1SESWSW147N21WRAVALLI

Period of Diversion: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31 **Diversion Means:** UNDEVELOPED SPRING

Reservoir: OFF STREAM

Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
SWSESW 14 7N 21W RAVALLI

Surface Area: 0.33 ACRES
Current Capacity: 1.60 ACRE-FEET

Period of Use: JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31

Place of Use:

| <u>ID</u> | <u>Acres</u> | Govt Lot | Qtr Sec | <u>Sec</u> | <u>Twp</u> | Rge | County |
|-----------|--------------|----------|----------------|------------|------------|-----|---------------|
| 1 | | | S2SWSE | 14 | 7N | 21W | RAVALLI |
| 2 | | | S2SESW | 14 | 7N | 21W | RAVALLI |
| 3 | | | N2NWNE | 23 | 7N | 21W | RAVALLI |
| 4 | | | N2NENW | 23 | 7N | 21W | RAVALLI |

January 16, 2017 Page 2 of 2 76H 104925-00 General Abstract

Geocodes/Valid: 13-1564-14-1-01-23-0000 - Y 13-1564-14-1-01-24-0000 - Y

13-1564-14-1-01-27-0000 - Y

Remarks:

THIS CHANGE AUTHORIZATION IS ASSOCIATED WITH GROUNDWATER CERTIFICATE 76H-30003610. THE GROUNDWATER WELL IS USED TO MAINTAIN POND LEVELS AND REPLACE WATER LOST TO POND SURFACE EVAPORATION.

THE APPROPRIATOR SHALL USE A NON-ADJUSTABLE SLOTTED HEADGATE TO DIVERT AND APPORTION WATER TO THE POND FROM THE GRAHAM DITCH.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 5950 RECEIVED 12/05/2002.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 31054 RECEIVED 02/24/2006.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 122790 RECEIVED 07/10/2014.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 130144 RECEIVED 03/13/2015.